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1. Question:   Toothbrush Adult – medium, hard bristled: both are two different qualities, we need to know which hardness we need to supply.
Answer:  Can be equal portions of each
2. Question:    Toothbrush Child – soft, medium bristled: both are two different qualities, we need to know which hardness we need to supply
Answer: Can be equal portions of each
3. Question:  Dry paper tissue 2 ply – Which form, and packaging are preferable? As per market availability it will be 50 pcs/ pack, can we supply 4 pack x 50 pcs? 
Answer:  This option is acceptable, since the required quantity is preserved
4. Question:  Wet wipes – as per market availability it will be 80 pulls/pack can we supply this instead of 60pulls/pack. 
In this option the required quantity is exceeded, and it can bring to price increase. 
5. Question:  Toilet paper 2 plies, 2 rolls – Any requirements for quality and number of sheets? Can we offer recyclable?  
Answer:  The number of sheets should be around 170. The toilet paper should be soft and white and produced from non-recycled paper. It should not be recyclable.
6. Question:  Cotton – 100% cotton pack of 100Gm: is this cotton roll? 
Answer:  This cotton is non-sterile, medical cotton mostly presented in the form of balls or one solid piece in plastic bags. It should not be cotton roll. 
7. Question:  Hand towel - is there any specific size or GSM requirements of the hand towels? 
Answer:  Appropriate size : 50 x 90 cm; GSM requirement: 450
8. Question: Alco Spray is not available in Indian market, can we supply an alternative spray with 70% alcohol hand sanitiser?  
Answer:  It’s a sanitizer in a container like pump and spray dispenser with 70 % medical alcohol (must not be gel).
9. Question: Item No 17 mentions an alcohol spray. First of all I would like to ask if you could give us more information about the product in terms of its intended use, whether it is a product mainly for surgical purposes or rather for cleaning purposes similar to a hand sanitizer gel. I would also like to ask if it would be possible that the product, instead of being administered via spray, could be applied with a pump dispenser.
Answer:  It’s a sanitizer in a container like pump and spray dispenser with 70 % medical alcohol (must not be gel).
10. Question:  In the products contained in the kit, item No. 11 refers to nail scissors. Would it be possible to present in the kit a nail clippers instead of nail scissors?
Answer:  Yes, nail clipper can be alternative for nail scissors (durable, long lasting stainless steel)
11. Question:  Item No 15 mentions underwear L-size, but we would like to know if it refers to men's or women's underwear or both. 
Answer:  By underwear we mean Female underwear (panty)
12. Question: Item 14. Hand towel - 100% cotton, medium size. Do you require any special grammage?
Answer:  Appropriate size : 50 x 90 cm; GSM requirement: 450
13. Question:  Item 15. Underwear - L size, cotton, unicolor. Do you require any special grammage?
14. Answer:  By underwear we mean Female underwear (panty) and there is no requirement for grammage.
15. Question:  Item 16. Bottled water - 2 bottles of 05 l. Could you tell us if 05l refers to 500ml? Which means that there are 2 bottles of 500ml per kit, correct?
Answer: Yes, correct.
16. Question:  Item 17. Alco spray 05 l. Are you referring to a bottle of disinfectant alcohol? Does the 05l presentation refer to 500ml? Correct?
Answer:  Yes, correct.
17. Question:  Item 18. Bags for packaging – textile. What material do you require? Some special dimension or simply that the products fit in the bag.
Answer:  It must be fabric/textile bag, durable enough for multiple use and its size should fit for the products (1 set of items per 1 bag).








